RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO TRIBAL COUNCIL (Setting Fees for Livestock Bill of Sale Forms)

RES. NO. 147-80

i								
1	WHEREAS, by Resolution No. 363, the Papago Council did provide that all							
2	sales of livestock by members of the Papago Tribe occurring on							
3	the Papago Reservation be recorded upon official "Certificates							
4	of Sale and Brand Inspection" and "Bills of Sale" to be							
5	furnished by the Treasurer of the Papago Council at a price							
6	set by the Papago Council; and							
7	WHEREAS, the cost of printing such forms has increased over the years							
8	and the Papago Council has recently revoked the sales tax on							
9	sales of livestock by members of the Papago Tribe.							
10	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Papago Council that Resolution No.							
11	363 of the Papago Council is hereby revoked.							
12	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that hereafter all sales of livestock by members							
13	of the Papago Tribe occurring on the Papago Reservation be							
14	recorded upon official "Certificate of Sale and Brand Inspection"							
15	and "Bill of Sale" forms, a completed copy of which shall be							
16	filed with the Papago Tribe's Livestock Office.							
17	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that such forms be provided at a price which shall							
18	not be less than 1.5, nor more than 2.0 times the printing cost;							
19	and that the cost of such forms, and all revenues derived from							
20	the sale thereof be charged or credited to the General Account							
21	of the Papago Tribe.							
22	The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Council on the <u>15th</u> day of December, 1980, at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote							
23	of <u>827.</u> for; <u>0</u> against; <u>0</u> not voting; and <u>2</u> absent, pursuant to the authority vested in the Papago Council by Section 2 (e), (f),							
24	(h) and Section 3 (a), (e) and (h) of Article V of the Constitution and By-laws of the Papago Tribe of Arizona as amended, ratified by the Papago							
25								
26	984). Said Resolution is effective as of the date of its approval by the Superintendent of the Papago Agency and is subject to review by the Secretary							
27	of the Interior.							
28	THE PAPAGO COUNCIL							
29	marin							
30	Max H. Norris, Chairman							
31								
32								
1								

RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO TRIBAL COUNCIL (Setting Fees for Livestock Bill of Sale Forms) RES. NO. 147-80 Page Two ATTEST: Ida L. ecretary Jose RESOLUTION APPROVED this IPH day of December 1980. $\mathbf{7}$ Cting Superin Papago Agency $\mathbf{24}$ $\mathbf{28}$

1st Move - John Narcho

2nd Move - Angelo Joaquin

RESOLUTION Setting fees for Livestock

Bill of Sale Forms

DATE: December 15, 1980

Resolution or Ordinance #

147-80

No.of Votes	Representatives		FOR	AGAINST	NOT VOTING	ABSENT
71.0	1. Edward N. Kisto (Joann Garcia)	71.0	Х			
71.0	2. Kenneth Chico, Sr. (Franklin Antone)	71.0	Х			
55.5	1. Rosemary Lopez (Laurence Jose)	55.5	Х			
55.5	2. Harriet Toro (Henry Jose)	55.5	Х		-	
50.5	l. Angelo Joaquin (Joseph Pete Ramon)	50.5	Х			
50.5	2. Cipriano Manuel (Jonas Robles)	50.5	Х			
25.5	1. Cross Antone (Juan Joe Cipriano)	25.5	Х			
25.5	2. William Lewis, Sr. (Pauline J. Lewis)	25.5	Х			
39.0	1. Henry A. Ramon (James Angea)	39.0	X			
39.0	2. Edward Manuel (Archie Pilone)	39.0	Х			
30.0	1. Lamando Francisco (Herman Lopez)	30.0	Х			
30.0	2. Jose Manuel, Jr.	30.0	Х		1	
14.5	1. Max Jose (Garfield Lenzo)	14.5	х	P		
14.5	2. Albert Gomez	14.5	Х			
41.5	1. John Narcho (Simon Mamake)	41.5	х			
41.5	2. Arnold Smith (Carmen Mattias)	41.5	Х			
38.0	1. Alex Juan (Francisco Jose, Jr.)	38.0	х			
38.0	2. Ramon Campillo, Jr. (Joann Francisco)	38.0	X			
69.0	1. Andrew M. Patricio (Larry Garcia)	69.0				Х
69.0	2. Fred Stevens (Jacob Escalante)	69.0				Х
48.0	1. Elliot Lewis (Eugene Jose)	48.0	x	·		
48.0	2. Melissa Norris (John N. Jose)	48.0	x			
965.0						2
48.0	(Eugene Jose) 2. Melissa Norris	48.0			0	0 0

-